

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SHRI B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4586/2006

BEGUM SABIHA SULTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MOHD. MANSUR ALI KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mohd. Izhar Alam, Adv.

R-1&3 Mrs. Anjali K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t Nos.4 The petitioner shall take fresh steps to send notice to unserved responden

and 5 by registered post A.D. within two weeks.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 16.10.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra

rd