

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1921 of 2007

(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.4586 of 2006)

BEGUM SABIHA SULTAN  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MOHD. MANSUR ALI KHAN & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Date : 12/04/2007 This matter was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Ms. Anjali K. Varma,Adv.

Mr. Riteen Rai,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

ramanyan

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasub

pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

No order as to costs.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]